07-06-2004



TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

PATI One of the control of the cont	102783201
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edmond A. Cook	Name: EC Ranch
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 332 Hat Creek Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.
Other	
	City: Lusk State: WY Zip: 82225
05/18/2004	City
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/798,503	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Tables (07 05D 0.44)
Name:Antoinette M. Tease	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	-
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: PO Box 51016	o. Doposk account Humber.
City:_BillingsState:_MT_Zip:_59105	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
A marin and a M. Tanan	DV10110 DX QQ 06725/2004
Antoinette M. Tease Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
	- 200000000

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/02/2004 NGETACHE 00000084 10798503

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015523 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Edmond A. Cook, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to EC Ranch of Lusk, Wyoming ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention entitled:

Vertically and Horizontally Swinging Gate

Invented by me and described in the patent application:

USPTO Serial No. 10/798,503

Filed: 03/11/2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

RECORDED: 06/29/2004

anoud A Cook May 18, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015523 FRAME: 0097